
HH Sh. Mohammed Bin Rashid Al Maktoum Endurance Ride - Ladies 101KM , 20 Feb 2024
DIEC 101 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St # Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In Heart Rates Recov
ery

CRI/RRI Ride Time Total Ride 
Time

Loop 
speed

Avg Lp 
speed

Phase 
Speed

Avg 
Speed

Penalt
y

1 78 MARTINA SPELANZON/10019706/ARG ROMERO/2012/Bay/Gelding/106SF78

1 5 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:04.77 7:41:52.24 62/60 01:47 01:11:52 01:11:52 29.97 29.97 29.22 29.22 00:00

2 3 25 8:21:52.24 9:14:22.83 9:15:38.57 57/60 01:16 00:53:46 02:05:38 28.57 29.37 27.9 28.65 00:00

3 3 21 9:55:38.57 10:35:40.80 10:37:00.20 58/64 01:19 11:12:24 00:41:22 02:47:00 31.47 29.88 30.46 29.1 00:00

4 1 20 11:27:00.20 12:02:55.44 12:30:38.26 59/60 27:43 00:35:55 03:22:55 33.41 30.52 33.41 29.86 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:00:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:01 / 00:32:05 M7 ENDURANCE STABLES/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

2 46 SHAMMA DARWISH M. ALI BIN SULAIMAN ALSHIHI/10114106/UAE MALIKAN WAJIR 13/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/107BG96

1 1 35 6:30:00.00 7:31:53.85 7:35:46.26 60/56 03:52 01:05:46 01:05:46 33.93 33.93 31.93 31.93 00:00

2 2 25 8:15:46.26 9:09:37.44 9:11:51.34 56/56 02:14 00:56:05 02:01:51 27.85 31.1 26.75 29.54 00:00

3 2 21 9:51:51.34 10:32:40.83 10:35:39.04 64/64 02:58 11:09:19 00:43:48 02:45:39 30.86 31.04 28.77 29.34 00:00

4 2 20 11:25:39.04 12:02:57.00 12:24:01.67 56/54 21:05 00:37:18 03:22:57 32.17 31.26 32.17 29.86 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:01:557 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:32 / 00:30:09 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subousi

3 74 SHAMMA ABDULAZIZ HUSSAIN ALI ALTAWASH/10148077/UAE A'BANDOM'S ROCKABILLY/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105VU89

1 21 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:01.65 7:42:51.39 55/56 02:50 01:12:51 01:12:51 29.99 29.99 28.83 28.83 00:00

2 11 25 8:22:51.39 9:14:19.50 9:16:23.65 53/60 02:04 00:53:32 02:06:23 29.14 29.63 28.02 28.48 00:00

3 5 21 9:56:23.65 10:35:44.72 10:37:50.73 58/52 02:06 11:13:36 00:41:27 02:47:50 32.02 30.22 30.4 28.96 00:00

4 3 20 11:27:50.73 12:03:14.00 12:29:49.87 59/59 26:36 00:35:23 03:23:13 33.91 30.88 33.91 29.82 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:18:557 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:23 / 00:33:35 F3 Stables/Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya

4 57 SHAIKHA AHMED MOHAMMED ATEEQ/10162102/UAE VROUMM HIPOLYTE/2009/Grey/Gelding/105JV19

1 17 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:09.44 7:42:38.33 57/60 02:29 01:12:38 01:12:38 29.93 29.93 28.91 28.91 00:00

2 9 25 8:22:38.33 9:14:24.52 9:16:07.32 58/60 01:43 00:53:29 02:06:07 28.97 29.53 28.05 28.54 00:00

3 6 21 9:56:07.32 10:35:43.87 10:37:54.30 57/66 02:10 11:12:31 00:41:47 02:47:54 31.81 30.09 30.16 28.95 00:00

4 4 20 11:27:54.30 12:03:15.23 12:14:16.22 61/64 11:01 00:35:21 03:23:15 33.95 30.78 33.95 29.82 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:19:787 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:20 / 00:17:22 M7 2 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

5 77 BRUNA PUJOLS AUMATELL/10113816/ESP GHALIB DE LUZY/2016/Grey/Stallion/107NA31

1 4 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:08.73 7:41:47.17 57/60 01:38 01:11:47 01:11:47 29.94 29.94 29.25 29.25 00:00

2 5 25 8:21:47.17 9:14:25.33 9:15:57.64 59/56 01:32 00:54:10 02:05:57 28.5 29.32 27.69 28.58 00:00

3 4 21 9:55:57.64 10:35:43.44 10:37:13.33 61/60 01:30 11:12:21 00:41:16 02:47:13 31.69 29.9 30.53 29.06 00:00

4 5 20 11:27:13.33 12:03:15.30 12:14:43.13 62/60 11:28 00:36:02 03:23:15 33.3 30.52 33.3 29.82 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:19:857 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:02 / 00:16:09 M7-1 Stables/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

6 72 LUBA LEONI VARELA/10137387/URU NOCHE DE COPAS/2012/Bay/Gelding/106VW92

1 7 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:06.92 7:41:54.56 58/64 01:48 01:11:55 01:11:55 29.95 29.95 29.2 29.2 00:00

2 4 25 8:21:54.56 9:14:23.49 9:15:57.14 58/64 01:34 00:54:03 02:05:58 28.58 29.36 27.75 28.58 00:00

3 7 21 9:55:57.14 10:35:44.25 10:38:03.83 60/62 02:20 11:12:35 00:42:07 02:48:05 31.67 29.93 29.92 28.91 00:00

4 6 20 11:28:03.83 12:03:48.28 12:14:08.23 60/60 10:20 00:35:44 03:23:49 33.57 30.59 33.58 29.73 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:52:843 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:00 / 00:16:02 M7 2 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

Finish (37)



7 76 MARIAM ALI QAMBAR ABBAS KARIM/10257298/UAE BAROUDEUR DE BUISSAY/2011/Bay/Gelding/106GN11

1 18 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:00.74 7:42:42.07 56/56 02:41 01:12:42 01:12:42 29.99 29.99 28.89 28.89 00:00

2 8 25 8:22:42.07 9:14:18.43 9:16:06.62 51/56 01:48 00:53:25 02:06:07 29.07 29.6 28.08 28.54 00:00

3 8 21 9:56:06.62 10:35:47.44 10:38:15.81 51/56 02:28 11:12:38 00:42:09 02:48:16 31.75 30.13 29.89 28.88 00:00

4 7 20 11:28:15.81 12:05:45.30 12:17:24.91 59/60 11:40 00:37:29 03:25:45 32.01 30.48 32.01 29.45 00:00

TrailBy: 00:02:49:857 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:39 / 00:18:39 F3 Stables/Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya

8 29 CAMILLE ALICE MARIE COULOMB/10097724/FRA DORZOK/2010/Grey/Stallion/106II42

1 29 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:03.44 7:42:02.94 7:45:18.43 65 - 59/62 05:15 01:15:18 01:15:18 29.98 29.98 27.89 27.89 00:00

2 17 25 8:25:18.43 9:14:33.41 9:17:17.64 64/60 02:44 00:51:59 02:07:17 30.46 30.17 28.86 28.28 00:00

3 9 21 9:57:17.64 10:36:09.57 10:38:56.87 64/64 02:47 11:14:15 00:41:39 02:48:56 32.42 30.73 30.25 28.77 00:00

4 8 20 11:28:56.87 12:11:39.86 12:17:50.27 55/60 06:10 00:42:43 03:31:39 28.09 30.17 28.09 28.63 00:00

TrailBy: 00:08:44:423 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:14 / 00:16:57 Seeh Al Salaam Stables/Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi

9 31 KAMILA ANITA KART/10015470/POL LORMAR SOLUTION/2010/Grey/Mare/106FN59

1 9 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:11.01 7:41:55.54 54/56 01:45 01:11:56 01:11:56 29.92 29.92 29.19 29.19 00:00

2 7 25 8:21:55.54 9:14:29.38 9:16:02.79 63/56 01:33 00:54:07 02:06:03 28.54 29.33 27.72 28.56 00:00

3 12 21 9:56:02.79 10:35:46.06 10:37:51.31 10:40:56.01 65 - 59/56 05:10 11:14:37 00:44:53 02:50:56 31.72 29.91 28.07 28.43 00:00

4 9 20 11:30:56.01 12:12:07.88 12:20:34.10 57/60 08:26 00:41:12 03:32:08 29.13 29.75 29.13 28.57 00:00

TrailBy: 00:09:12:437 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:13 / 00:16:55 MRM Stables/Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore

10 103 RAWDHA NASSER MOHAMED ALI AL DOOKHI/10300784/UAE HILLSTONE AZ'AR/2014/Grey/Gelding/106MO49

1 2 35 6:30:00.00 7:32:02.30 7:37:55.29 62/64 05:53 01:07:55 01:07:55 33.85 33.85 30.92 30.92 00:00

2 1 25 8:17:55.29 9:09:41.13 9:11:29.06 56/60 01:48 00:53:34 02:01:29 28.98 31.63 28 29.63 00:00

3 1 21 9:51:29.06 10:32:45.75 10:35:00.96 63/60 02:15 11:09:58 00:43:32 02:45:01 30.52 31.34 28.94 29.45 00:00

4 10 20 11:25:00.96 12:12:48.21 12:18:10.79 51/52 05:23 00:47:47 03:32:48 25.11 29.87 25.11 28.48 00:00

TrailBy: 00:09:52:773 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:49 / 00:15:19 F3 1 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

11 68 ALICE FABRE/10113200/FRA DARIK DE FLAUZINS/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/107AI61

1 16 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:04.27 7:42:32.31 61/60 02:28 01:12:32 01:12:32 29.97 29.97 28.95 28.95 00:00

2 20 25 8:22:32.31 9:14:23.63 9:16:45.70 9:20:43.37 67 - 56/60 06:20 00:58:11 02:10:43 28.93 29.53 25.78 27.54 00:00

3 14 21 10:00:43.37 10:41:48.63 10:43:08.00 62/60 01:19 11:19:38 00:42:25 02:53:08 30.67 29.81 29.71 28.07 00:00

4 11 20 11:33:08.00 12:14:55.07 12:41:56.80 60/64 27:02 00:41:47 03:34:55 28.72 29.59 28.72 28.2 00:00

TrailBy: 00:11:59:630 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:17 / 00:37:08 Al Bawadi Stable/Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri

12 59 JULIA SERRABASSA BATALLA/10142011/ESP CHALIBA D'ENSICRE/2012/Grey/Gelding/106LR68

1 19 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:12.97 7:42:45.08 63/58 02:32 01:12:45 01:12:45 29.91 29.91 28.87 28.87 00:00

2 13 25 8:22:45.08 9:14:25.26 9:16:30.13 63/57 02:05 00:53:45 02:06:30 29.03 29.54 27.91 28.46 00:00

3 13 21 9:56:30.13 10:35:54.62 10:39:19.54 10:43:04.21 66 - 52/54 07:10 11:22:38 00:46:34 02:53:04 31.97 30.13 27.06 28.08 00:00

4 12 20 11:33:04.21 12:21:26.12 12:25:39.23 51/48 04:13 00:48:22 03:41:26 24.81 28.9 24.81 27.37 00:00

TrailBy: 00:18:30:677 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:59 / 00:15:59 Jumeirah Stables/Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI

13 98 JUANA DEMICHELI/10176191/ARG MAR LIMUSINA 15/2015/Bay/Gelding/107PG53

1 14 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:19.04 7:42:15.83 59/60 01:57 01:12:16 01:12:16 29.86 29.86 29.06 29.06 00:00

2 6 25 8:22:15.83 9:14:26.71 9:15:59.16 60/60 01:32 00:53:43 02:05:59 28.75 29.39 27.92 28.58 00:00

3 11 21 9:55:59.16 10:37:22.48 10:39:38.21 59/60 02:16 11:17:20 00:43:39 02:49:38 30.44 29.65 28.87 28.65 00:00

4 13 20 11:29:38.21 12:23:03.90 12:25:42.81 50/56 02:39 00:53:26 03:43:04 22.46 27.89 22.46 27.17 00:00

TrailBy: 00:20:08:457 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:06 / 00:08:24 Jumeirah 2 Stables/Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI

14 22 LETICIA SZÖSZ/10109353/HUN Chicano Du Comte/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106FG47

1 15 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:15.66 7:42:19.45 61/56 02:04 01:12:19 01:12:19 29.89 29.89 29.04 29.04 00:00

2 19 25 8:22:19.45 9:14:31.60 9:16:31.95 9:20:24.17 69 - 63/60 05:53 00:58:05 02:10:24 28.73 29.4 25.82 27.61 00:00

Finish (37)



14 3 20 21 10:00:24.17 10:43:28.60 10:47:59.29 10:51:36.24 68 - 58/56 08:08 11:26:44 00:51:12 03:01:36 29.25 29.36 24.61 26.76 00:00

4 14 20 11:41:36.24 12:26:22.56 12:35:53.27 54/56 09:31 00:44:46 03:46:22 26.8 28.81 26.81 26.77 00:00

TrailBy: 00:23:27:123 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:23 / 00:25:32 Al Reef Ajban 4/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

15 75 MILENA MENDEZ/10036991/ARG BAR PERONI/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/106WB01

1 25 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:06.25 7:43:15.82 62/58 03:10 01:13:16 01:13:16 29.96 29.96 28.66 28.66 00:00

2 15 25 8:23:15.82 9:14:27.33 9:16:58.08 64/60 02:31 00:53:42 02:06:58 29.3 29.68 27.93 28.35 00:00

3 16 21 9:56:58.08 10:39:03.73 10:45:06.43 59/60 06:03 11:20:13 00:48:08 02:55:06 29.93 29.74 26.18 27.76 00:00

4 15 20 11:35:06.43 12:27:38.74 12:32:12.68 57/60 04:34 00:52:32 03:47:38 22.84 28.06 22.84 26.62 00:00

TrailBy: 00:24:43:300 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:04 / 00:16:17 M7-1 Stables/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

16 55 HAMDA JASIM AHMED MOHAMED AL ALI/10291255/UAE HH MIRNA/2009/Grey/Mare/104ZR55

1 12 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:03.40 7:42:08.95 55/56 02:06 01:12:09 01:12:09 29.98 29.98 29.11 29.11 00:00

2 21 25 8:22:08.95 9:14:25.74 9:20:51.28 49/54 06:26 00:58:42 02:10:51 28.69 29.43 25.55 27.51 00:00

3 19 21 10:00:51.28 10:48:33.62 10:50:24.42 52/56 01:51 11:25:32 00:49:33 03:00:24 26.41 28.58 25.43 26.94 00:00

4 16 20 11:40:24.42 12:30:32.25 12:35:54.49 54/56 05:22 00:50:08 03:50:32 23.94 27.52 23.94 26.29 00:00

TrailBy: 00:27:36:810 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:55 / 00:15:43 Al Ajial 2 Stable/Sultan Ahmed Mohammed Abdulla Al Blooshi

17 47 FATMA MOHAMED IBRAHIM ABDULLA ABBAS/10182252/UAE WIRIMA EL AZRAK/2008/Grey/Gelding/105LX12

1 37 35 6:30:00.00 7:46:52.97 7:48:13.48 57/60 01:21 01:18:13 01:18:13 27.31 27.31 26.85 26.85 00:00

2 28 25 8:28:13.48 9:26:08.90 9:27:50.55 54/60 01:42 00:59:37 02:17:50 25.9 26.7 25.16 26.12 00:00

3 24 21 10:07:50.55 10:56:02.40 10:57:54.56 57/56 01:52 11:31:34 00:50:04 03:07:54 26.14 26.56 25.17 25.86 00:00

4 17 20 11:47:54.56 12:30:41.81 12:39:18.39 56/60 08:37 00:42:47 03:50:41 28.05 26.84 28.05 26.27 00:00

TrailBy: 00:27:46:367 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:22 / 00:13:31 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subousi

18 62 FAY MOHAMMAD ALI/10267902/GBR DANEL DE THALIE/2013/Chestnut/Stallion/106MY05

1 22 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:05.91 7:42:55.03 61/60 02:49 01:12:55 01:12:55 29.96 29.96 28.8 28.8 00:00

2 18 25 8:22:55.03 9:14:28.66 9:16:43.49 9:19:39.13 65 - 56/60 05:10 00:56:44 02:09:39 29.09 29.59 26.44 27.77 00:00

3 15 21 9:59:39.13 10:41:48.18 10:43:10.00 63/64 01:22 11:19:10 00:43:31 02:53:10 29.89 29.67 28.95 28.07 00:00

4 18 20 11:33:10.00 12:31:07.56 12:39:28.20 52/60 08:21 00:57:58 03:51:08 20.7 27.33 20.7 26.22 00:00

TrailBy: 00:28:12:123 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:25 / 00:17:41 Al Bararri Stables/Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri

19 96 SHAIMA DAWOOD ALI AHLI/10225354/UAE EL NIZE MO-FARAH/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/107DN97

1 34 35 6:30:00.00 7:45:39.25 7:47:16.00 47/56 01:37 01:17:16 01:17:16 27.76 27.76 27.18 27.18 00:00

2 26 25 8:27:16.00 9:24:55.41 9:26:57.78 46/52 02:02 00:59:42 02:16:58 26.02 27 25.13 26.28 00:00

3 27 21 10:06:57.78 10:57:22.23 10:59:29.16 50/52 02:07 11:34:00 00:52:31 03:09:29 25 26.45 23.99 25.65 00:00

4 19 20 11:49:29.16 12:35:27.21 12:43:34.81 54/60 08:08 00:45:58 03:55:27 26.11 26.38 26.11 25.74 00:00

TrailBy: 00:32:31:767 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:28 / 00:13:55 Isnad Stables/Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya

20 45 MARYAM KHALID BAKHEET AHMAD AL FALASI/10160274/UAE AL GHALI/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/105DB33

1 39 35 6:30:00.00 7:46:53.59 7:48:19.61 52/54 01:26 01:18:20 01:18:20 27.31 27.31 26.81 26.81 00:00

2 27 25 8:28:19.61 9:26:11.19 9:27:50.22 50/56 01:39 00:59:31 02:17:51 25.92 26.72 25.2 26.12 00:00

3 25 21 10:07:50.22 10:57:30.06 10:59:17.38 51/60 01:47 11:32:16 00:51:27 03:09:18 25.37 26.35 24.49 25.67 00:00

4 20 20 11:49:17.38 12:36:53.42 12:41:28.16 54/54 04:35 00:47:36 03:56:54 25.21 26.12 25.21 25.58 00:00

TrailBy: 00:33:57:977 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:21 / 00:09:27 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subousi

Finish (37)



21 41 SHAMMA HAMAD MOHAMED/10161668/UAE ELM AVICII/2015/Chestnut/Gelding/30680

1 33 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:07.28 7:47:15.45 64/60 07:08 01:17:15 01:17:15 29.95 29.95 27.18 27.18 00:00

2 31 25 8:27:15.45 9:24:53.36 9:28:00.77 63/60 03:07 01:00:45 02:18:00 26.03 28.18 24.69 26.09 00:00

3 26 21 10:08:00.77 10:56:39.35 10:59:22.53 63/60 02:43 11:34:32 00:51:22 03:09:22 25.9 27.55 24.53 25.66 00:00

4 21 20 11:49:22.53 12:38:58.43 12:50:54.70 63/63 11:56 00:49:36 03:58:58 24.19 26.81 24.19 25.36 00:00

TrailBy: 00:36:02:987 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:14 / 00:24:57 Emaar Endurance Stables/Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil

22 32 SHAMMA NASER SULAIMAN LUTFI ALKHANJI/19532/UAE ALSLMANI/2014/Bay/Gelding/107DW38

1 38 35 6:30:00.00 7:46:47.52 7:48:16.51 63/64 01:29 01:18:17 01:18:17 27.35 27.35 26.83 26.83 00:00

2 38 25 8:28:16.51 9:29:35.77 9:31:54.98 52/64 02:19 01:03:38 02:21:55 24.46 26.07 23.57 25.37 00:00

3 29 21 10:11:54.98 11:02:20.15 11:04:21.96 51/56 02:02 11:39:42 00:52:27 03:14:22 24.99 25.78 24.02 25 00:00

4 22 20 11:54:21.96 12:42:55.51 12:48:56.72 51/56 06:01 00:48:34 04:02:56 24.71 25.56 24.71 24.95 00:00

TrailBy: 00:40:00:070 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:57 / 00:11:51 Seeh Al Salaam Stables/Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi

23 106 REEM MOHAMMED ABDULLAH SALEM/19815/YEM DAKAM DES SOURCES /2013/Grey/Gelding/106RS65

1 40 35 6:30:00.00 7:46:48.20 7:48:21.77 57/60 01:34 01:18:22 01:18:22 27.34 27.34 26.8 26.8 00:00

2 35 25 8:28:21.77 9:29:33.35 9:31:12.22 51/52 01:39 01:02:50 02:21:12 24.51 26.09 23.87 25.5 00:00

3 28 21 10:11:12.22 11:02:17.32 11:03:58.93 51/54 01:42 11:39:12 00:52:47 03:13:59 24.66 25.7 23.87 25.05 00:00

4 23 20 11:53:58.93 12:42:56.16 12:47:55.11 48/56 04:59 00:48:57 04:02:56 24.51 25.46 24.51 24.95 00:00

TrailBy: 00:40:00:717 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:28 / 00:09:54 Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stable 3 /Salem Mohammed Yafour Al 
Sabousi

24 15 HIND KHALID HABIB MOHAMMAD ALREDHA/10083089/UAE BULLIO OZZIE JO/2016/Grey/Gelding/108FL98

1 23 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:11.83 7:43:08.41 58/56 02:57 01:13:08 01:13:08 29.92 29.92 28.71 28.71 00:00

2 16 25 8:23:08.41 9:14:30.87 9:17:10.77 61/60 02:40 00:54:02 02:07:10 29.2 29.61 27.76 28.31 00:00

3 22 21 9:57:10.77 10:52:51.01 10:55:35.67 59/62 02:45 11:30:05 00:58:25 03:05:35 22.63 27.42 21.57 26.19 00:00

4 24 20 11:45:35.67 12:45:29.59 12:50:52.59 53/56 05:23 00:59:54 04:05:29 20.03 25.55 20.03 24.69 00:00

TrailBy: 00:42:34:147 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:26 / 00:13:44 MRM Stables/Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore

25 50 MICHAELA SUPEKOVA/10109257/SVK CHERIE DE GHAZAL/2013/Chestnut/Mare/106QB05

1 47 35 6:30:00.00 7:53:07.95 7:54:36.60 64/60 01:29 01:24:37 01:24:37 25.26 25.26 24.82 24.82 00:00

2 40 25 8:34:36.60 9:35:49.84 9:37:47.28 56/54 01:57 01:03:11 02:27:48 24.5 24.94 23.74 24.36 00:00

3 31 21 10:17:47.28 11:08:54.63 11:10:35.79 58/56 01:41 11:45:39 00:52:49 03:20:37 24.65 24.86 23.86 24.23 00:00

4 25 20 12:00:35.79 12:46:32.81 12:53:12.33 63/64 06:40 00:45:57 04:06:34 26.12 25.1 26.12 24.58 00:00

TrailBy: 00:43:37:370 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:56 / 00:11:46 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi

26 56 SANDRA AL-RISHEQ/10183504/GBR HT MAINUMBY TR/2010/Bay/Gelding/105IN16

1 30 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:24.16 7:45:53.11 60/56 05:29 01:15:53 01:15:53 29.83 29.83 27.67 27.67 00:00

2 32 25 8:25:53.11 9:25:27.93 9:28:02.64 63/64 02:35 01:02:10 02:18:03 25.18 27.7 24.13 26.08 00:00

3 30 21 10:08:02.64 10:57:29.66 11:04:58.95 56/56 07:29 11:39:46 00:56:56 03:14:59 25.48 27.09 22.13 24.93 00:00

4 26 20 11:54:58.95 12:47:11.28 12:58:35.84 54/60 11:25 00:52:12 04:07:11 22.99 26.16 22.99 24.52 00:00

TrailBy: 00:44:15:837 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:44 / 00:26:58 Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables/Juma Abdulla Helais Juma 
Alfalasi

27 26 AYSHA SALEM ALI ALAFREET ALKUWAITI/20127/UAE HC HASHIM/2010/Bay/Gelding/105IG06

1 27 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:11.34 7:43:24.95 62/60 03:14 01:13:25 01:13:25 29.92 29.92 28.6 28.6 00:00

2 23 25 8:23:24.95 9:14:34.58 9:17:01.65 9:21:23.01 65 - 55/52 06:48 00:57:58 02:11:23 29.32 29.67 25.88 27.4 00:00

3 23 21 10:01:23.01 10:52:51.82 10:57:14.70 61/56 04:23 11:32:28 00:55:52 03:07:15 24.48 28.12 22.55 25.95 00:00

4 27 20 11:47:14.70 12:47:55.23 12:59:53.49 53/60 11:58 01:00:41 04:07:56 19.78 25.95 19.77 24.44 00:00

TrailBy: 00:44:59:787 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:35 / 00:26:23 Al Reef Ajban Stables/Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi

28 92 DUNE BASTILLE/10095743/BEL DS CRESTON/2016/Grey/Gelding/107YO19

1 49 35 6:30:00.00 7:53:04.21 7:54:59.53 53/48 01:55 01:25:00 01:25:00 25.28 25.28 24.71 24.71 00:00

Finish (37)



28 2 41 25 8:34:59.53 9:35:42.65 9:37:56.66 52/52 02:14 01:02:57 02:27:57 24.7 25.04 23.83 24.33 00:00

3 32 21 10:17:56.66 11:08:53.04 11:11:06.75 49/54 02:14 11:46:22 00:53:10 03:21:07 24.74 24.96 23.7 24.17 00:00

4 28 20 12:01:06.75 12:48:11.83 12:55:43.60 54/60 07:32 00:47:05 04:08:12 25.49 25.06 25.49 24.42 00:00

TrailBy: 00:45:16:387 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:29 / 00:13:56 Al Maghaweer Stable - 9/Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh

29 70 ALIYAA ALI AHMED KHALIFA ALZAABI/10309570/UAE SM LOBO FARAON/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106NM80

1 50 35 6:30:00.00 7:53:07.84 7:55:03.48 53/56 01:56 01:25:03 01:25:03 25.26 25.26 24.69 24.69 00:00

2 43 25 8:35:03.48 9:35:48.84 9:38:55.70 58/60 03:07 01:03:52 02:28:55 24.69 25.02 23.49 24.17 00:00

3 33 21 10:18:55.70 11:08:56.41 11:13:18.70 59/56 04:22 11:48:20 00:54:23 03:23:18 25.19 25.06 23.17 23.91 00:00

4 29 20 12:03:18.70 12:55:18.89 13:03:02.64 58/56 07:44 00:52:00 04:15:18 23.08 24.64 23.08 23.74 00:00

TrailBy: 00:52:23:453 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:17 / 00:17:09 Al Maghaweer Stable/Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi

30 44 MEERA MOHAMED SALEM HASAN ALKHAZRAJI/21087/UAE ARMZ BERING 14/2014/Chestnut/Gelding/30974

1 56 35 6:30:00.00 8:01:53.17 8:05:09.55 57/60 03:16 01:35:10 01:35:10 22.85 22.85 22.07 22.07 00:00

2 47 25 8:45:09.55 9:53:44.95 9:56:30.96 61/58 02:46 01:11:21 02:46:31 21.87 22.43 21.02 21.62 00:00

3 35 21 10:36:30.96 11:29:02.12 11:32:00.13 60/60 02:58 12:07:15 00:55:29 03:42:00 23.99 22.82 22.71 21.89 00:00

4 30 20 12:22:00.13 13:10:41.55 13:16:36.12 58/60 05:55 00:48:41 04:30:41 24.65 23.16 24.65 22.39 00:00

TrailBy: 01:07:46:113 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:43 / 00:14:55 Emaar Endurance Stables/Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil

31 81 FELICITAS BARRERA/10119131/ARG LOUJILL/2006/Chestnut/Mare/104ZB24

1 54 35 6:30:00.00 7:59:48.60 8:03:49.73 54/60 04:01 01:33:50 01:33:50 23.38 23.38 22.38 22.38 00:00

2 46 25 8:43:49.73 9:52:15.47 9:55:26.29 56/54 03:11 01:11:37 02:45:27 21.92 22.75 20.94 21.76 00:00

3 37 21 10:35:26.29 11:30:30.78 11:34:36.32 57/58 04:06 12:09:29 00:59:10 03:44:37 22.88 22.78 21.3 21.64 00:00

4 31 20 12:24:36.32 13:21:36.23 13:27:12.77 57/60 05:37 00:57:00 04:41:37 21.05 22.42 21.05 21.52 00:00

TrailBy: 01:18:40:793 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:13 / 00:16:54 Nakhali Stable/Antonio Moreno Zapata

32 82 MICAELA PAROLDI/10117184/ARG SW WIND DUBAI/2010/Grey/Gelding/105JE98

1 55 35 6:30:00.00 7:59:47.36 8:03:51.47 60/52 04:04 01:33:51 01:33:51 23.39 23.39 22.38 22.38 00:00

2 45 25 8:43:51.47 9:52:13.99 9:54:42.12 55/60 02:28 01:10:51 02:44:42 21.94 22.76 21.17 21.86 00:00

3 38 21 10:34:42.12 11:30:29.74 11:34:50.27 58/60 04:21 12:09:35 01:00:08 03:44:50 22.58 22.71 20.95 21.62 00:00

4 32 20 12:24:50.27 13:21:36.33 13:27:02.89 53/58 05:27 00:56:46 04:41:36 21.14 22.38 21.14 21.52 00:00

TrailBy: 01:18:40:887 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:04 / 00:16:19 Nakhali Stable/Antonio Moreno Zapata

33 114 FATMA ABDULLA AQIL ABDULLA ALHADDAD/10299819/UAE SOHEL/2017/Chestnut/Gelding/32289

1 62 35 6:30:00.00 8:04:39.49 8:08:39.84 60/60 04:00 8:33:45 01:38:40 01:38:40 22.19 22.19 21.28 21.28 00:00

2 50 25 8:48:39.84 9:59:30.81 10:03:36.49 63/62 04:06 01:14:57 02:53:37 21.17 21.75 20.01 20.74 00:00

3 40 21 10:43:36.49 11:51:06.88 11:56:08.43 53/60 05:02 12:26:24 01:12:32 04:06:09 18.66 20.86 17.37 19.74 00:00

4 33 20 12:46:08.43 13:50:08.52 13:57:37.94 52/56 07:29 01:04:00 05:10:09 18.75 20.4 18.75 19.54 00:00

TrailBy: 01:47:13:077 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:09 / 00:20:36 MENA STABLE 2 /Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi

34 39 SHAIKHA MOHAMED IBRAHIM ABDULLA BINSHEMEL/10331443/UAE NIMROD/2017/Bay/Gelding/32282

1 60 35 6:30:00.00 8:04:34.72 8:07:59.19 55/56 03:24 01:37:59 01:37:59 22.2 22.2 21.43 21.43 00:00

2 49 25 8:47:59.19 9:59:24.78 10:02:55.25 51/56 03:30 01:14:56 02:52:55 21 21.69 20.02 20.82 00:00

3 39 21 10:42:55.25 11:50:58.38 11:53:25.24 55/60 02:27 12:26:09 01:10:30 04:03:25 18.52 20.76 17.87 19.97 00:00

4 34 20 12:43:25.24 13:50:08.52 13:56:40.65 53/60 06:32 01:06:43 05:10:08 17.99 20.15 17.99 19.54 00:00

TrailBy: 01:47:13:083 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:58 / 00:15:53 Mena Stables/Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi

Finish (37)



35 110 MEERA YOUSEF ABDULLA LEAMASH ALTENEIJI/20720/UAE OUALINA ROMAS 072/2015/Chestnut/Mare/31382

1 64 35 6:30:00.00 8:18:07.22 8:20:23.85 57/60 02:17 01:50:24 01:50:24 19.42 19.42 19.02 19.02 00:00

2 52 25 9:00:23.85 10:20:11.45 10:22:18.91 59/60 02:07 01:21:55 03:12:19 18.8 19.16 18.31 18.72 00:00

3 43 21 11:02:18.91 12:07:53.44 12:10:25.33 58/56 02:32 12:46:10 01:08:06 04:20:25 19.21 19.17 18.5 18.66 00:00

4 35 20 13:00:25.33 13:56:00.96 14:03:14.33 59/60 07:13 00:55:36 05:16:01 21.59 19.61 21.58 19.18 00:00

TrailBy: 01:53:05:517 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:32 / 00:14:10 AL ANAN PRIVATE STABLES/Buti Rashid Juma ambatawi Al Ali

36 133 HESSA MOMEN YOUSUF MOHAMMAD ALJASSMY/10228739/UAE ROSEVALE PARK JANANA/2008/Grey/Gelding/105VN64

1 65 35 6:30:00.00 8:19:02.86 8:20:47.23 52/52 01:44 01:50:47 01:50:47 19.26 19.26 18.96 18.96 00:00

2 53 25 9:00:47.23 10:20:38.77 10:22:32.90 50/56 01:54 01:21:46 03:12:33 18.78 19.06 18.34 18.7 00:00

3 41 21 11:02:32.90 12:07:02.36 12:09:25.03 51/52 02:23 12:45:08 01:06:52 04:19:25 19.54 19.18 18.84 18.73 00:00

4 36 20 12:59:25.03 14:03:34.67 14:06:00.81 52/48 02:26 01:04:10 05:23:35 18.7 19.08 18.7 18.73 00:00

TrailBy: 02:00:39:233 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:06 / 00:08:27 Dubawi Stables/Madan Lal Shiv Lal

37 134 NOUF ALI SALIM MUSABEH ALMEQBAALI/10208795/UAE RAZORBACK FLAMING WINGS/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/106ED36

1 66 35 6:30:00.00 8:20:10.62 8:22:17.96 40/40 02:07 01:52:18 01:52:18 19.06 19.06 18.7 18.7 00:00

2 54 25 9:02:17.96 10:20:43.72 10:22:37.35 51/48 01:54 01:20:19 03:12:37 19.13 19.09 18.68 18.69 00:00

3 42 21 11:02:37.35 12:06:58.74 12:10:09.22 56/56 03:10 12:45:20 01:07:32 04:20:09 19.58 19.21 18.66 18.68 00:00

4 37 20 13:00:09.22 14:10:47.74 14:30:16.25 50/60 19:29 01:10:39 05:30:48 16.99 18.73 16.99 18.32 00:00

TrailBy: 02:07:52:300 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:39 / 00:26:38 Dubawi Stables/Madan Lal Shiv Lal

Finish (37)


